

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3411 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3412 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 17834 OF 2019**

Mr. Laksh H. Doshi (Minor) and AnotherAppellant/Applicant

Vs.

Mr. Mahindra C. Doshi and OthersRespondents

Mr. Aniket Nangare i/b. Mr. N. V. Bhutekar for the Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th DECEMBER 2023

P.C.

1. Issue notice to respondents returnable after eight weeks.
2. In addition to court notice, applicants to serve respondents by private service and file affidavit of service before the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]