
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3411 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 17834 2019

Laksh H. Doshi (Minor) & Anr ...Applicants

Versus

Mahindra C. Doshi & Ors ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3412 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 17834 2019

Mr. Karan Singh Bhadora i/b Mr. Nitesh V. Bhutekar, for Applicants.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : September 6, 2024

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicants seeks an extension of three weeks to bring the legal representatives of Respondent No.2 on record.
2. Leave as prayed for is granted. Let the legal representatives be brought on record not later than September 27, 2024.
3. Stand over to ***September 27, 2024.***

4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]