

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3411 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 17834 OF 2019

Mr. Laksh H. Doshi (minor) & Anr. ...Applicants

Vs.

Mr. Mahindra C. Doshi & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3412 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14529 OF 2024

Ms. Priyanka Lanke i/by Nitesh Bhutekar for the Applicants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 19TH DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Ms. Lanke, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicants sought time to serve the Respondents and file an Affidavit in support.
2. Stand over to 30th January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)