

Digitally
signed by
SNEHA
JAYPRAKASH
BANG
Date:
2026.03.18
11:28:37
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3412 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 17834 OF 2019**

Laksh H. Doshi (Minor) & Anr.

....Applicants/Appellants

Versus

Mahindra C. Doshi & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Prathamesh Mandlik i/b. Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar for the
Applicants/Appellants.

None for Respondents.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 17th MARCH 2026**

P. C. :

1. Admit.
2. Issue notice to respondents. In addition to court notice, private notice is permissible.
3. Reply to the Civil Application to be filed and served within 4 weeks from the service.
4. Rejoinder if any, to be filed within 2 weeks thereafter.
5. List the Civil Application 3412 of 2019 for considering interim relief on 5th May, 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]